
 

 

 

 

 

Friday 26th April 2024 (6 pages) 

ATTENDANCE 

Well done to everyone who is in the green!  

 

YEAR  ATTENDANCE 

% 

RECEPTION 92% 

YEAR 1 100% 

YEAR 2 91% 

 

YEAR 3 98% 

YEAR 4 100% 

 

HUMSHAUGH TOP DUCKS 

We are now completely ‘Duck tastic’ with our awards. Each week we will display our group 

photograph on our new Top Ducks display board in the hall so we can celebrate everyone’s 

achievements. 

 

Well done to our Superstars Harry B and Annabelle; our Handwriting Heroes Alice, Ava, Maisie and 

Lewis. Congratulations also to Ella for receiving the Kindness Award, Felix for the Helping Hand 

Award and both Charlotte and Isla W for receiving the Perseverance Award. Well done to our 

Maths Whizzes Laurie and Harris and PE stars Archie and Charlie S. All children were given a special 

sticker and a duck to sit on their desk for the week. 

 



 

ELVIS AND TUFFY THE READING BEARS 

Bertie had a lovely time reading with Elvis at the weekend. This week’s recipients of the bears are 

Jessie and Jenny-well done! 

 

   
 

CLASS 3 ROMAN ARMY MUSEUM AND VINDOLANDA 

As part of their History topic, Class 3 visited The Roman Army Museum and Vindolanda on 

Tuesday. They had a super time and were impeccably behaved throughout their visit. Both 

museums are packed full of interesting artefacts, interactive displays and brilliant videos that show 

how Vindolanda would have looked when it was first built. There are more photos on the website. 

 

   
 

   
 

 



 
CELEBRATING EXTRA CURRICULAR PUPIL ACHIEVEMENTS 

Well done to Darcey who received a Blue Peter badge for a book review she wrote a little while 

ago with some illustrations. 

 
Please let Mrs Long know if your child/ren take part in extra-curricular clubs and activities and 

achieve awards or prizes. We would love to celebrate and share their efforts and successes. 

 
 

FRIENDS OF HUMSHAUGH 

 

 
COFFEE MORNING 

The Friends Coffee morning is at Humshaugh Village Hall on Saturday 4th May between 

10.00am-12.00pm. It would be lovely to see as many people as possible. 

 

If anyone could make cakes or give donations for a Tombola (e.g. sweets, books, bath stuff, toys -

we are happy for them to be good condition second hand items). 

 
 



PE KITS 

Please ensure children in Class 2 and 3 have their outdoor PE kits in school on Monday 29th April. 

 

PARENT CONSULTATIONS 

It was lovely to see so many parents and carers this week. We will be arranging some ‘Look at 

Books’ sessions later on in the term.  

 

PARENTZONE-ONLINE SAFETY 

Every few weeks, we will share information or an article about online safety and wellbeing. These 

guides can be found on the National College website. 

 



DIARY DATES 

Thursday 2nd May:  Friends from the Village-Class 2 

Saturday 4th May:  The Friends Coffee morning-Humshaugh Village Hall 10am-12pm 

Monday 6th May:  Bank Holiday-School closed 

Monday 13th May:  Reception Parent Consultations (rescheduled from 22nd April) 

Wed 15th-Fri 17th May: Y4 Residential-Robinwood 

Monday 20th May:  Reception Parent Consultations (rescheduled from 29th April) 

Friday 24th May:  Last day of Summer 1 

Monday 3rd June:  Summer 2 starts 

Thursday 6th June:  Y1/2 visit to Beamish (more info to follow) 

Monday 10th June:  EYFS visit to White House Farm (more info to follow) 

Thursday 13th June:  Year 3 visit to HMS (more info to follow) 

Thursday 20th June:  Year 4 Leaver Service – Newcastle Cathedral 

Friday 21st June:  Fragile Earth-visit to Simonburn (more info to follow) 

Monday 24th June:  French performance in school (Y3/4) 

Thursday 27th June:  Shutterbugz class photos 

Friday 28th June:  Y3/4 visit to Kirkley Hall Zoo (more info to follow) 

Tuesday 9th July:  Transfer Day (Year 4s at Middle Schools for the whole day) 

Thursday 18th July:   Year 4 water fight and Fun Day 

Friday 19th July:   Year 4 Leaver Service-in school 
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